Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan D. Johnson	01/19/2010
Warren Guthrie	01/19/2010
Paul C. Duckworth	01/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AvidaSports, LLC
Street Address:	20844 Harper Ave.
City:	Harper Woods
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48225

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12657217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: apage@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVID 0103 PUSP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Buser

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023976 FRAME: 0409 1265/21/

CH \$40.00

501099854

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023976 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ryan D. Johnson, of 16084 Delta View Dr., Grand Haven, MI 49417; Warren Guthrie, of 17150 Majestic Ct., West Olive, MI 49460; and Paul C. Duckworth, of 240 Cougar Ct., Holland, MI 49424, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to AvidaSports, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan and having a place of business at 20844 Harper Ave., Harper Woods, MI 48225 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

POSITIONAL LOCATING SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on January 15, 2010, as Application Serial No. (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 19 JANUARY, 2010

Date: 19 JANUARY, 2010

ARREN GUTHRIE

PATENT REEL: 023976 FRAME: 0411

STATE OF _ MI)	
COUNTY OF Others) ss.	
On this day of day of Ryan D. Johnson, to me known to be the person acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses	named in and who executed the above instrument, and
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	MY Commission expires: SOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGA
	My Commaission 1kg residera (2011) Arann
STATE OF W	Avgnir
COUNTY OF THE 1 SS.	
On this 19 day of	, 2010, personally appeared before me
Warren Guthrie, to me known to be the person named	in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed the same for the uses and purposes t	therein mentioned.
	10 Marco
	Nothry Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	AND
	n de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
	And the second of the second o
STATE OF MI	
COUNTY OF CHORE) ss.	
On this 15 day of J	, 2010, personally appeared before me
acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses	on named in and who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein mentioned
	1000 (
	Nptary Public
	My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 02/23/2010